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Multimode 850-1300nm Dual LED Single Fiber Module-Hanamura

Specifications (T=25°C)

Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typical Max Units
TX 1300 LED
Central Wavelength A Py, 25°C 1275 - 1320 nm
Spectral width FWHM AL -19.5dBm, 25°C 100 - 170 nm
Coupled power to 50 ¢ m fiber 100mA, 25°C 15 uw
Forward voltage VF Py, 25°C - 1.3 1.8 \
Rise/fall time tritf 10% to 90% - - 3 ns
Data Rate B - - 200 Mb/s
TX 850nm LED
Central Wavelength A Py, 25°C 825 - 860 nm
Spectral Width FWHM AL -19.5dBm, 25°C 30 - 50 nm
Coupled power to 50 ¢ m fiber 100mA, 25°C 15 uw
Forward voltage VF Py 25°C - 2.1 2.6 \
Rise/fall time tr/tf 10% to 90% - - 7 ns
Return Loss at FC/PC Connector RL 25 - - dB
Data Rate - - 155 Mb/s
Absolute Maximum Ratings (T=25°C)

Parameter Symbol Min Max. Unit

Forward current (continuous) lop - 120 mA
Reverse Voltage Vre - 2 \%
Lead Soldering Temperature (10 sec) T - 260 °C
Operating temperature To 0 +70 °C
Storage temperature Ts -40 +85 °C

Ordering Information

SNS-T 85T 13-M1S1-PFC-A
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Multimode 850/1300nm Dual LED Single Fiber Module

Outline Dimension :

Pigtailed :
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Label on Bottom Side/ GND

Cut the NC and GND lead wires 2mm from base

Inspection Standard of Fiber End Face

Chart 1 and Drawing 1 specify inspection standard for polish quality of fiber end face.

A microscope should be used for measurement.

Area A should be observed by bright-field microscopy, and the other area (B, C, and border) should be
observed by dark-filed microscopy.
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@ptical

Multimode 850-1300nm Dual LED Single Fiber Module-Hanamura

Chart 1
Area Scratch
Core | Within core None *1) None *1)
A Core ~ ¢ 62.5um < width 3um < ¢ 3um
B Cladding, ¢ 62.5um~ ¢ 125um | <width Sum < ¢ 10um
Border | Border between clad and ferrule — < ¢ 15um
C ¢ 126um~ ¢ 375um <width 15um < @ 40um

1) Scratches smaller than width 1um inside the core are acceptable.

2) Scratches smaller than ¢ 2um in area B (cladding,62.5um~ 125um) are acceptable.

3) Scratches which are over the core area are not acceptable.

4) Scratches which are over the core and cladding area are not acceptable.

Drawing 1

Measurement ltems

Measurement item list

850nm @ 100mA Po (uW)

-19.5dBm Ac(nm)

-19.5dBm A\(nm)

1300nm @ 100mA Po(uW)

-19.5dBm Ac(nm)

-19.5dBm A\(nm)

o
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Multimode 850/1300nm Dual LED Single Fiber Module

Packing Instructions
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